CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

Resolution No. 133-01

AMENDING DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FEE SCHEDULE

RECITALS:

A review fee was not established for Growth Plan Amendment Requests initially because of the uncertainty of working with the plan and because most Growth Plan Amendment requests were in conjunction with some other request, such as a rezone, which does have a review fee. Having approved a revision to the Zoning and Development Code that Growth Plan Amendment requests be considered independent of any other request, a review fee of \$330.00, which is consistent with the fee for a rezone request, is recommended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That the City of Grand Junction Fee Schedule be revised to add the following:

Growth Plan Amendment

\$330.00

PASSED and ADOPTED this 19th day of December, 2001.

ATTEST:

/s/: Stephanie Tuin

City Clerk

/s/: Cindy Enos-Martinez

President of the Council